



CV. MITRA MANDIRI SEJAHTERA

Jl. Citrarasa 4, Blok QC No.5, Sukaluyu - Teluk Jambe Timur
Karawang Barat - Indonesia 41361
Phone : +62- 267- 8406342
Fax : +62- 267- 8406342
E-Mail : 01mitramandiri16@gmail.com



INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO : 04/QS/MMS-SCG/V/2024

TO : PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

QUOTATION DATE : 07 Mei 2024

KAWASAN INDUSTRI SURYA CIPTA

Jl. Surya Tekno Kav I-T1-3

Karawang Timur , Jawa Barat - Indonesia

REFERENCE :

PHONE: 0267 - 8610361

FAX: 0267 - 8610360

CURRENCY : IDR

ATTN. : Mr. Arfandi Kurniawan

CC:

Dear sir / madame,

Thank you for your inquiry, in which we are pleased to submit our quotation as follow :

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Oil Filter 6.4493.0 KAESER	2 Pcs	Rp 1.760.000	Rp 3.520.000
2	Oil Separator 6.3569.0 KAESER	2 Pcs	Rp 2.900.000	Rp 5.800.000
TERMS & CONDITIONS				Subtotal: Rp 9.320.000
* Delivery Time : Ready 5-7 days after receive PO				PPN 11%: Rp 1.025.200
* Delivery & Price condition : Franco Karawang				Total: Rp 10.345.200
* Term Of Payment : 14 Days after receive Invoice				Submitted by : IAN SUTRIANA, SE
* Validity : 1 (One) week / 7 Days Date of Issue				Mobile no : +62-8111-2929-26
				Agreed By (if P.O is not available):
				Date: 07 Mei 2024



QUOTATION

Quote To :

Company	: PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA	Seller	: PT. REFTECH JAYA OPTIMA
In Charge	: Pak Arfandi	Quotation No	: 293-P/BDG/RJO/V/2024
Mobile	: +62 896-2577-2127	Date	: 07-05-2024
Phone	:		
E-mail	: arfandikurn@scg.com		

Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to offer the under – we mention as per conditions and details described as following :

OPSI 1: GENUINE

No.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit Price (IDR)	Disc %	Amount (IDR)
1.	6.4493.0	Oil Filter Kaeser	2 Pcs	3.200.000		6.400.000
2.	6.3569.0	Oil Separator Kaeser	2 Pcs	OFF STOCK		OFF STOCK
TOTAL PRICE, Exclude VAT 11%						6.400.000

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

- | | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| 1. Validity of Quotation | : 1 (one) Month since the date of Quotation |
| 2. Price | : Franco Factory |
| 3. Delivery Process | : Item 1: Ready Stock, Item 2: Stock Tidak Tersedia |
| 4. Payment | : 30 days after invoice received |

OPSI 2: REPLACEMENT BRAND FXP FILTRATION

No.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit Price (IDR)	Disc %	Amount (IDR)
1.	6.4493.0	Replacement Oil Filter Brand FXP Filtration	2 Pcs	1.800.000		3.600.000
2.	6.3569.0	Replacement Oil Separator Brand FXP Filtration	2 Pcs	3.000.000		6.000.000
TOTAL PRICE, Exclude VAT 11%						9.600.000

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

- | | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| 1. Validity of Quotation | : 1 (one) Month since the date of Quotation |
| 2. Price | : Franco Factory |
| 3. Delivery Process | : Ready Stock |
| 4. Payment | : 30 days after invoice received |

if you have any questions about this quotation, please contact :

Ms. Yolan 0812-1000-7431



Branch Office & Workshop :

Jl. Nancep No. 45. Setu
Bekasi – Jawa Barat 17320
☎ +62 812-2480-0100
✉ irene@reftech.id

Branch Office:

Jl. Merdeka No.201, Pendopo.
Kel. Handayani Mulya, Talang Ubi,
Kab. PALI – Sumatera Selatan 31211
☎ +62 811-177-883
✉ aryanti.syf@reftech.id

Quotation No : 2401018218 - 240508
Reference :

Date : 08 May 2024

Compressor Unit Type : BSD75SFC/10 SCREW COMPRESSOR
Serial Number : BSD.3/1141/2013

A. MANDATORY PARTS AND/OR SERVICE COST

Agar operasional produk Kaeser bebas downtime dan handal, berikut kami sampaikan daftar suku cadang termasuk jasa service (jika ada) yang bersifat mandatory atau mendesak kebutuhannya:

1. Consumable Parts

Item	Description	Qty	UM	Price	Total
10	6.4493.0 OIL FILTER Net Price	2.00	EA	2.424.000 2.424.000	4.848.000
	Note				
20	6.3569.0 OIL SEPARATOR CARTRIDGE Net Price	2.00	EA	7.067.000 7.067.000	14.134.000
	Note				
				Subtotal	18.982.000
				PPn 11%	2.088.020
				Total (Rp)	21.070.020

B. RECOMMENDED PARTS

Selain suku cadang termasuk jasa service yang bersifat mendesak pada bagian A, dibawah ini kami sarankan penggantian suku cadang termasuk jasa service yang bersifat optional untuk memastikan performance terbaik dari produk Kaeser:

Note :

Shipping Remarks :

Quote Remarks :

Validity : Until May 22,2024
Delivery Condition : READY STOK SEBELUM TERJUAL
Price Condition : FRC Karawang
Payment Condition : 30 HARI